	<u></u>	CAR Emission international content operation in the St. Apr. 40 Contents		
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	Exhibiting V. Washo-arov		Attorney Docket No. 159680	
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:	
	1) Juhana KANTOLA 2) Tero RAPILA 3) Timo RAPILA		GREEN AUTOMATION EXPORT OY c/o VEIKKO LAINE OY, HERMANNIN RANTATIE 22	
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? ] Yes ⊠ No	FI-00580, HELSINKI, FINLAND	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No	
	Other			
	B. Execution Date: 1-2) Decem 3) December 15, 2013	ber 13, 2013;	·	
4.	A. Patent Application No. 14/127,0	24	B. Patent No.(s)	
		Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes No	
	C. Title of Application: A SYST PLANTS		ID A TROUGH FOR THE CULTIVATION OF	
5.	Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed	rrespondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: James A, Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 320850		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.	
	Alexandria, VA 22320- Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-7 Emall; <u>email@oliff.cs</u>	-6400 2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.  James A. Olitt, Registration No. 27,075  Davidson G. Lucas, Registration No. 68	Mer-	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: December 17, 2013	

PATENT REEL: 032081 FRAME: 0030 (1)

## ASSIGNMENT

(2) Tero RAPILA

Juhana KANTOLA

`( <b>1-8</b> )	Legal Name(s)	(3) Timo RAPILA	(4)
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	(6)
	•	(7)	(8)
		In consideration of the sunt of one the undersigned, the receipt and su assign, and hereby does assign, tra	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration poid to each of officioncy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) GREEN AUTOMATION	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) c/o Veikko Laine Oy, FI	OQ380 HELSINKI, Finland
		invention, and in all applications for continuation, international, substit	gnee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, or the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the or patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, ute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Invert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11) A SYSTEM, A METHOL (Attorney Docket No. 159680	D, AND A TROUGH FOR THE CULTIVATION OF PLANTS  ), filed on even date herewith or as
(12)	4 44 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		y, mod on even date herewith or as
(12)	Alternative Identification for	(12) U.S. Application Number	
	filed applications	fileð	•
this assig identifier recordation	erost herein assigned, and the current is binding on Assign 6. Each undersigned herebatlon that may be necessary con at this document.	ne and Assignes, as Assignes of the ast he or she has not executed, and will be and Assigner's heire, successors, and will be a successors, and of Other & Berry or desirable in order to comply with the	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right teleconvey the final execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that algae and laggi representatives. It is not execute, any further that the conflict herewith and the power to insert on this assignment any further here to be understood that the United States Parent and Tradelmark Office for the understand name(s).
Date	12/13/2013	Inventor Signatu	re (SEAL)
Date	12/13/2013	5 Tuylettee manice	C- 1
Date 4	12/15/201	Inventor Signatu  Inventor Signatu	(06/15)
Date _		Inventor Signatur	(CAND)
Date		Inventor Signatur	·
Date			(MCOA)
Date			\(\frac{1}{2}\)
Date			(DIAD)
neither, the	his assignment should profes on it should be signed before	rably be signed before: (a) a Notary F at least two witnesses who also sign	Sublin Strutchin the 31 of 4 day - 31 of carry and
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Witness	
Date			
-		TT-EUI-PAS	

PATENT REEL: 032081 FRAME: 0031

**RECORDED: 12/17/2013**